TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGO	V,
Grenter	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of	the within instru- for record on the
Beneficiary 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	and the second		hand and seal of
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): Steven R. Reitzfeld.		County affixed.	
6161 W 74TH STREET		NAME	TITLE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90045		Ву	, Deputy



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's tees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lists upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and standard the note for endorsement (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancellation), without attaching the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in gain gav ascener or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge threeto; (or reconvey, without warranty, all or only part to the of any matter or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees to any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereutage, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of tire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).
(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pleages, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be

made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed	to corporations and to individuals.
	Welstern a Coplen
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	Cheryl A Coplex Cheryl A Coplex
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamath)ss.
This instrument was acknowled by William A. Coplen and Ch	Klamath)ss. Iged before me on October, 19 95, eryl A. Coplen
This instrument was acknowled	iged before me on, 19,
as	
OFFICIAL SUAL OFFICIAL SUAL CAROLE JUHNSON NOTALY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 031304 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 31, 1998	Notary Public for Oregon y commission expires fanuary 31, 1998
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request ofAspen_Title & Escr	ow the 4th d
of October A.D., 19 95 at 3:55	Clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95

Aspen Title &	Escrow		the	4th		_ day
A.D., 19 95 at 3:55		P M., and c	luly recorded in	Vol	M95	,
of <u>Mortgages</u>						

FEE \$15.00 Annette Muelly